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Republic Services Inc ENLY, 3.9%
13000 Air Liquide SA 1-0O 37
12000 Array Technologies Inc KRV 2.9
Marsh & McLennan Cos Inc ENLY 2.6
11 Veolia Environnement SA a1—0O 2.6
10,000 Microsoft Corp ENINY 2.4
- . . . Nomad Foods Ltd ENLY, 2.3
BBy 3 o3 0039 Qo EeEt Japen Rl <o K 22
Schneider Electric SE 1—0O 2.0
Stantec Inc AFS - Rb 2.0
ENGEL T 70

WEERIESD NERIEED WESRIESD

2.7%  Jhyi--70-% A=2b-3U7 Rl 2.0%
2.0% AA4R T332 1.9%
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£2138 W%/ ISNENE A 12.0 Z Dt 0rg
2270 BROFSHERRE - BHEAREES A 12.0 (ZOft) 0)
SHTEES 18 BERBSAEARE (59) & 12.0 At 0
$2310 HROFSHEREE - BEEENEES & 10.0
£690 KA AAFESRSEES A 6.0
AR 6
WEERIECS BERES WESRIES
F Dt
25.9%
ERES
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100.0% 100.0%
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2021 4 B26H 10,000 — — 10,000 10,000 — - — 1,345
187 (20225 48258) 10,387 0 39 10,387 11,515 15.2 98.7 0.0 16,319
285 (20235 4 H25H) 10,715 0 3.2 10,715 11,935 3.6 99.2 0.0 13,527
38 (20245 4 H25H) 12,065 0 126 12,065 16,273 36.4 98.8 0.0 8,583

(1) REBOEAEMERIFIMREMBEZTLTHLTLET,

(f2) BEMBADKERFDEE #BH5/80) AHTY,

CE3) [E#EME+REFDEE] 3. SREHOREME (DESE) ([CHZREMLAIOHS [FINEEDOREZINAIZBDTY,
(0X4) SZEMFRERZ10,000& LTEHIELTVE T,

C£5) HBIF7YREYY =T 7Y REEHFANDIcH. [EFEALE] FREEEREZTHLTCVET, LTFECTT,

(X6) REHDMEERRIISIRETAZLHLTVET,

SR OE (R L TR FOHRS

BEME | porw | BEEH | g

! % % % %

(Hig) 20234 4 B25H 10,715 — 11,935 — 99.2 0.0
4 AR 10,461 A 2.4 11,862 A 0.6 98.2 0.0

5 BX 11,073 3.3 12,433 4.2 98.5 0.0

6 A 11,617 8.4 13,347 11.8 99.2 0.0

7 AR 11,726 9.4 13,530 13.4 99.4 0.0

8 Ak 11,623 8.5 13,734 15.1 99.5 0.0

9 BX 10,919 1.9 13,453 12.7 99.5 0.0

NEES 9938 A 73 12,981 8.8 98.6 0.0

IIEES 10,938 2.1 14,016 17.4 98.7 0.0

128K 11,309 5.5 14,124 18.3 99.5 0.0

20245 1 BX 11,201 4.5 15,010 25.8 99.0 0.0

2 BX 11,923 11.3 15,754 32.0 100.1 0.0

ENEES 12,300 14.8 16,367 37.1 99.3 0.0

(HA=R) 20244 4 H25H 12,065 12.6 16,273 36.4 98.8 0.0
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DWS « A RAK-ESG-I5a4XA—br - FyvTIFC (FET) 75X

RIFIE. TDWS - AVRZAKESG- IS4 X—h-FTvT]

LoV TIVTENBIREEEZ) D2023F

12A31HREDHFERD DB, AT 7V RIChh 3oz, ZFERHLICHBVNTRRL. TORXZFHRUIZEDTT,
EERICENUTERSINTS Y, MUEBADEEZERITHEVET, B, [

B2 72 FOMBFERE. BIED

BRMEESERR] (COWVTE. RIEBEBADEEZRIITTHEUEEA.

(1) EmEtEE (2023418 18~2023F12A318)

LN

EESIA CRERERINAD)
RBEESERTE (RREUNED)
N ERRAIERR

T DBINE

N (BK) S5t

&H

BAZFIREYA T AFEEFR

EIRERE
BREEE
BE FBRICKBINA
EEBEHITHRM
TREEFEH
N N ]
POARE
ZDfthER
BIILTFER
Z DAt
BRSGE

REMAGR (B8R
FEEIERS |

SRIEFE (1BR)
BETilER (1BXR)

Al (8%

a-o

9,965,586.50

1,.321,957.33
(1.174,985.64)

771.91

10,113,330.10

(297.34)
(10,561,130.21)
(10,517.856.03)

2,050.93
(45,325.11
(48.341.86
(87.534.51

392,752.47

304,949.26
328,388.31

)
)
)
( )
(633,337.57)
( )
( )
)

(11,723,393.96

(1,610,063.86)

(43,071,647.04)

(43,071,647.04)

(44,681,710.90)




DWS « A RAK-ESG-I5a4XA—br - FyvTIFC (FET) 75X

(2) IEBRMEEZEMER (2023F12831H)
DWS Invest ESG Climate Tech

Count/ Quantity/
Security name units/ principal

currency amount
S traded on an exch
Equities
Arcadium Lithium PLC -CDI-. . . .. ...... Count 2254200
Cia de Saneamento Basico do Es(ado de Sao Pau\o ... Count 450000
Stantec, Inc. ... .. R Count 222020
SIG Combibloc Group AG . Count 294003
SikaAG...... . S Count 30363
ALK-Abello A/S Count 731460
NKT A/S Count 162782
Vestas Wind Systems A/S. Count 355380
Air Liquide SA ... ... Count 166 026
Aixtron SE. ... .. Count 224 860
Alfen Beheer BV Count 180 854
Arcadis NV ... .. Count 205680
Cie de Saint-Gobain SA. Count 199990
DSM-Firmenich AG .. Count 173072
EONSE.......... Count 720 410
EDP Renovaveis SA......... Count 565 441
ENELSPA ........ Count 1888 540
FugroNV......... Count 547 354
Industrie De Nora SpA. . .. Count 376 682
Kerry Group PLC-A- .. .. .. Count 148 960
Kingspan Group PLC ... ... Count 78 880
Knorr-Bremse AG. . Count 129670
Prysmian SpA. . Count 282530
Schneider E\ecmc SE . e Count 88889
Solaria Energia y Medio Amblente SA. e Count 804842
STMicroelectronics NV . Count 346 625
Veolia Environnement SA . Count 713923
Drax Group PLC . Count 1153 044
Smurfit Kappa Group PLG Count 342216
BYD Co., Ltd. .. Count 566 500
Flat Glass Group Co Ltd Count 2994 000
East Japan Railway Co Count 335600
Kuraray Co., Ltd. . Count 449 400
Samsung SDI Co., L(d . Count 31283
Mowi ASA. .. Count 955421
Beijer Ref AB Count 466 910
Voltronic Power Technology Cor Count 94000
American Water Works Co, Inc. Count 87946
Aptiv PLC . L. Count 86776
Array Technologies, \nc Count 1480774
Bloom Energy Corp.. . .. Count 472 350
Darling Ingredients, Inc. Count 319760
Ecolab, Inc. Count 42921
Enphase Energy, \nc Count 50158
First Solar, Inc. . Count 98 642
Generac Ho\dmgs, Inc.. . . Count 43040
Graphic Packaging Holding Co. Count 528720
Itron, Inc....... A Count 163 968
Marsh & McLennan Cos \nc A Count 123140
Microsoft Corp. ....... Count 56 405
NEXTracker, Inc.. .. .. Count 307373
Nomad Foods Ltd ... Count 1216 317
NXP Semiconductors NV . Count 57172
ON Semiconductor Corp. ...... Count 79770
Quanta Services, Inc.. . . Count 44470
Republic Services, Inc. Count 209490
Savers Value Village, Inc Count 111618
SolarEdge Technologies, Inc Count 93994
Sprouts Farmers Market, Inc. . Count 175910
Synopsys, Inc........ Count 25698
TE Connectivity Ltd Count 45978
Tesla, Inc Count 18990
TopBuild Corp. . Count 31596
Trimble, Inc. . Count 148142
Universal Dlsp\ay Corp Count 55330
Veralto Corp. ..... Count 98183
Verisk Analytics, Inc. .. .. Count 63891
Weyerhaeuser Co. REIT. . Count 201625
Xylem, Inc. ..... . Count 87365
Zoetis, Inc. ....... Count 70138

Total securities portfolio

Purchases/
additions

Sales/
disposals

in the reporting period

2254200
450000
1150

294050
162782
355380
68170
15090
99180
38140
23580
173 072
720 410
168 400
314850
414230
376 682
52290
78880
129670
282530
8210
398270
75590
105690
186 460
62400
293500
857000
63300
449 400
8930
173 680
466 910

6320
46970
825260
472 350
190 410
10080
57840
31810
55190
528720

13670
12190
307373

10340
36 040
44470
17630
618
68900
24580

34950
5820

55330
98183

11880

36760

276720

262650
53080

223330

225790

6740

47020

330010
9210
64530
54330
46710

49800

34870

4340
13730

48740
188 530
7060

16960
43330

41080
58080

13140

Currency

AUD
BRL
CAD
CHF
CHF
DKK
DKK
DKK
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
GBP
GBP
HKD
HKD
JPY
JPY
KRW
NOK
SEK
TWD
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb

Market price

n.21
75.37
105.98
19.42
273.8
1011
464.2
2147
176.7
38.66
60.48
49.02
66.83
92.33
1215
18.515
6.739
17.39
15.8
78.66
78.4
58.8
41.29
182.42
18.66
45.53
28.66
4.897
31.2
214.4
13.18
8129
1425.5
472000
1816
135.8
1710
132.89
90.68
17.2
16.1
50.01
198.79
135.93
173.23
130.8
24.81
76.22
188.75
376.8
47.04
16.93
231.62
84.8
216.18
164.01
17.68
96.99
47.965
515.77
141.07
263.32
376.18
5373
192.635
82.88
238.05
35.04
114.47
197.62

Total market
value in
EUR

784114 358.44

15560 070.56
6307 270.86
16 070 881.47
6153 997.98
8960 546.24
9922640.43
10139 044.59
10237892.01
29336794.20
8693 087.60
10938 049.92
10082 433.60
13365 331.70
16979737.76
8752981.50
10 469140.12
12726 871.06
9518 486.06
5951675.60
11717193.60
6184192.00
7624 596.00
11665 663.70
16216 131.38
15018 351.72
15781836.25
2046103318
6495209.19
12282 083.99
14040 547.36
4561698.21
17 416 873.00
4089 887.85
10356 677.50
16474 920.16
5698162.48
4731209.76
10557 487.99
7108 260.60
23007 499.97
6443 073.27
14 445520.43
7707 553.87
6158 964.93
16436 085.57
5085 483.03
11849627.71
11289643.98
20996 084.53
19199 092.48
13061264.73
18 601841.43
11957 051.65
6110 653.35
8684 300.564
31037436.38
1782 660.74
8235297.53
7621969.04
11973127.45
5859181.42
4345 568.97
10736 927.24
7190 303.91
9623 267.60
7350 861.55
13739156.62
6382 057.03
9034 026.64
12520926.77

784114 358.44

% of
net assets

98.47

1.95
0.79
2.02
0.77

112

1.25
127
129
3.68
1.09
1.37
127
168
2.01

110

1.31

1.60
120
0.75

147
0.78
0.96
146
2.04
1.89
1.98
2.57
0.82
154
176
0.57
219

0.51

1.30
1.94
0.72

0.59
1.33
0.89
2.89
0.81

1.81

0.97
0.77

1.94
0.64
149
1.42
2.64
2.4

164
2.34
1.50
0.77

1.09
3.90
0.22
1.03
0.96
1.50
0.74
0.55
1.35
0.90
121

0.92
173

0.80
113

1.67

98.47
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GE) BYH—T 7 RENIFY—IERTTOEE A

el N Y b
T DA ES L R SRRERIC R E 270, RE LIRSS RBHOREE DS LE L,
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NFI—TEDER
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vt/ IR—A Y IIF—-TF IR

5 &%
BAE(fEE EA =
= % % 55
1988 (20224 4 A158) 10,013 A0.0 70.2 50
2087 (20225 108178) 10,013 0.0 80.2 50
2154 (2023%F 4 B17H) 10,010 A0.0 92.1 50
2288 (2023 10H16H) 10,008 A0.0 94.1 50
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